31 August 2016

Plaza Centers N.V. (the "Company" or "Plaza")

UPDATED COMPANY PRESENTATION

Plaza Centers N.V. ("Plaza" or the "Company"), has today made available on its website an updated Company presentation, providing an overview of Plaza, a summary of its capital markets and debt restructuring activity, a further summary of activity following approval of the Restructuring Plan, and financial highlights.

A full copy of the presentation is available to view on Plaza's website at www.plazacenters.com.

For further details, please contact:

Plaza

Dori Keren, Acting CEO +48 22 231 99 00

Eitan Farkas, Financial Director +36 1 462 7140

FTI Consulting

Dido Laurimore / Claire Turvey / Tom Gough +44 20 3727 1000

Notes to Editors

Plaza Centers N.V. (www.plazacenters.com) is a leading property developer and investor with a significant presence across Central and Eastern Europe and operations in India. It focuses on constructing new shopping and entertainment centres and, where there is significant potential, redeveloping existing centres in both capital cities and important regional centres. The Company is listed on the Main Board of the London Stock Exchange, the Warsaw Stock Exchange and, as of 27 November 2014, the Tel Aviv Stock Exchange (LSE: "PLAZ", WSE: "PLZ / PLAZACNTR"; TASE: "PLAZ"). Plaza Centers N.V. is an indirect subsidiary of Elbit Imaging Ltd. ("EIL"), an Israeli public company whose shares are traded on both the Tel Aviv Stock Exchange in Israel and the NASDAQ Global Market in the United States. It has been active in real estate development in emerging markets for over 20 years.